
Suzanne Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov>

Alton NOV's

Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov> Wed, Aug 19, 2015 at 4:14 PM
To: Denise Dragoo <ddragoo@swlaw.com>
Cc: Steve Alder <stevealder@utah.gov>, Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov>, Daron Haddock 
<daronhaddock@utah.gov>, Suzanne Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov>, Joe Helfrich 
<joehelfrich@utah.gov>, John Baza <johnbaza@utah.gov>

Hi Denise,

I hereby vacate NO20151 written by Joe Helfrich to Alton Coal on 6/16/2015.  The reason for doing so is 
that I have verified that Alton did no more work than had previously been authorized verbally by myself.  I 
allowed them to do face-up work on the underground mining in a previous meeting.

I would ask that you please request a conference for NO21154.

Please let me know if there are any other enforcement issues I have not covered.

Thank you ,
Dana

Dana Dean, P.E.
Associate Director - Mining
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

ogm.utah.gov

Like us on Facebook!  https://www.facebook.com/utahoilgasandmining
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